

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.10187 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
13.	06.08.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered. Petitioner is permitted to take out notice on the respondents by way of paper publication in Eenadu City Edition in Guntur District of Andhra Pradesh and file a memo proof of service before the registry. <u>RC, J</u> <u>W.P.No.10187 of 2024</u> At request, post on 03.09.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> RKS	